VILLAGE OF BENTLEYVILLE, OHIO

ORDINANCE NO:
INTRODUCED BY:

2022-26
HALE

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR
THE MILES ROAD - NORTH FORK DRIVE CULVERT REPAIR

AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance 2022-11, Council authorized the Mayor to enter into
a contract with Geotech Services, Inc. for the Miles road — North Fork Drive Culvert repair

(“Repair Program™);

WHEREAS, the Village Engineer has indicated the need to revise the contract price for

the Repair Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of
Bentleyville, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, that:

Section 1:
Section 2:

Section 3:

Section 5.

Passed: 4 -

Village Council, upon the recommendation of the Village Engineer,
hereby approves the decrease of Eight Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars and
50/100 ($884.50) of the contract price as set forth in Change Order #1.

Village Council hereby authorizes the Fiscal Officer to amend the contract
amount with Geotech Services Inc. to Sixty Four Thousand Eight Hundred
and Sixty-Five Dollars and 50/100 ($64,865.50).

It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in
an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council
and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action were in
meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements.

This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure
immediately necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health, or
safety of the inhabitants of the Village and for the further reason that it is
necessary to reconcile the final amounts.

Mayor

,2022 \gmﬁ ///%Z(%WUZ/



ORDINANCE NO: 2022-26
PAGE 2

I, the undersigned, Fiscal Officer of the Village of Bentleyville, hereby certify that there
is no newspaper published or having an office of publication in the same Village and that I
published the foregoing Ordinance by posting the same in five (5) of the most public places of
said Village, as defined by Resolution of Council, for a period of fifteen (15) days, beginning the
date following passage and signature by the Mayor.

Fiscal Officer

I, the undersigned, Fiscal Officer of the Village of Bentleyville, hereby certify that the
foregoing is a true copy of Ordinance 2022-26 duly enacted by the Council of said Village on
this o2 D~day of \Jiaar o __ ,2022.

)

Fiscal Officer




® Fax: 440.439.1969 e www.cvelimited.com

Cleveland, Ohio 44146-5667 Phone: 440.439.1999

22999 Forbes Road, Suite B ©

CHAGRIN VALLEY
ENGINEERING, LTD.

Creative Engineers. Intelligent Solutions.

O—
June 15, 2022

Mayor Leonard Spremulli

Village of Bentleyville

6253 Chagrin River Rd.

Bentleyville, Ohio 44022

Re:  Miles Rd.-North Fork Dr. Culvert Repair
Dear Mayor Spremulli:

Enclosed, please find Change Order 1 for the Miles Rd.-North Fork Dr. Culvert Repair.
This Change Order is for the contract close-out.

Please'forward to Council for review and approval.

Sincerely,
Chagrin Valley Engineering, Ltd.

Y=

Jeffrey J. Filarski, P.E.
Village Engineer

Enclosures
C: Charles Nemer, Law Director

Ryan Klemm, Service Director
Nickol Sell, Finance Manager




CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Date of Issuance: 6/15/2002 Effective Date:

Owner: Village of Bentleyville

Contractor: Geotech Services, Inc.

Contract:

Project: Miles Rd.- North Fork Dr. Culvert Repair

Owner's Contract No. Engineer's Contract No. 21333

Engineer: Chagrin Valley Engineering Ltd.

You are Directed to make the following changes In the Contract Documents:

Description: Project complete.

| Reconcile final contract quantities.

Reason for Change Order:

Attachments (List Documents Supporting Change):

Exhibit A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$66,750.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for Final Payment:

Net Insrease (Decreasa) from previous Change
OrdersNo.0 To_ 0

$0.00

Net Change from Previous Change
Orders No._ToNo.___:

Substantial Completion;
Ready for Final Payment:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$65,750.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for Final Payment:

Net Increase-(Decrease) of this Change Order:

($884.50)

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for Final Payment:

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:

$64,865.50 Ready for Final Payment:
RECOMMERDED: APPROVED:
i ! By
ENGy\l (O(thorlzed Signalure) OWNER (Authorized Signature)
Date: 6/15/2022 Date:
REQUESTED:
By:

CONTRACTOR ({Authorized Signalure)

Date:




*p11 * SunasuiBuz Asjlea uuBeyd :Aq pasedasd

{og'vas) $ l#epi0 abueyg
00'052's9 $ 1s0Q J9enuo) [eulBUO
- ¢ 05°598'v9 $ 10D uopomnIIsuoy feuld
(0s°v88) s|osGLi'e s fooo00'v$ 9982440 1 dnn IONVMOTIV 334 NOILO3dSNI| £
- $ [ 000001 3 [oo'000°'L$ 00°L ! dWNT TIVM 3did HIvdad-vIDadS WaLl| 9
= 3 | 00°09e'8e 3 [ooovLs 00vLZ vie 3 NV1d ¥3d SV 'LY3ATNO S 3AVd Q1314 LL'L9 L0ao| s
- $ | 00°065'6 $ |00°sES 0042 viz I IH3IATND LSS NVATD| ¢
- ¢ ] 00000's 3 [00"000'ss a0°L L dwnt Wvay33409 €05 10ao| €
- 4 | ao'008'2 $ {00°008'2$ - b dwni ONIZENYO ¥ ONIKYITO Loz 1odo| ¢z
= $ | 00°000's $ [o0'000°s$ 00'L 1 dnn NOILVZITISOW| |
{y3ann) JORMd IVLOL | 3ORId LINN | ALILNVND | ALILNVAD | LINN NOILaRIDS3a wall
MIAOQ INNOWY quNid | LOVNINDGD

czoz/st/9

OIHO 'ITTIAATTINIE
Jieday PBAIRD 20 %104 YHON-PY SAIN
v LigiHX3




